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ROSTER 
 

Please find your name and write an "X" in the box next to it. Be sure to check your listed information, and make any necessary changes. If 
your name is not on the list, please add it at the end in the blank spaces provided, and indicate whether you’re a visitor, standing in for 

someone, or will be attending DMG meetings regularly. Thank you! 
 PLEASE PRINT 

 
  

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
X Acheson, Gail BLM – Palm Springs FO 760-251-4803 

760-251-4899 
gacheson@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – Reno 775-861-6362 
775-861-6364 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

 Aytes, Jon DOD – USMC 760-830-7396 x210 
760-830-5718 

Jon.aytes@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

X Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura 805-644-1766  
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 

mailto:gacheson@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov
mailto:Jon.aytes@usmc.mil


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Black, Glenn 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Ontario 909-987-7449 gblack@dfg.ca.gov 

X Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

 Burton, Aaron 
 
 
 
 

Caltrans – District 8 909-388-7069 Aaron_burton@dot.ca.gov 

X Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

X Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 

 Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-7396 x231 Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

mailto:gblack@dfg.ca.gov
mailto:Aaron_burton@dot.ca.gov
mailto:Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 Cramer, Paul 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3433 
760-380-5293 

Paul.cramer@irwin.army.mil 

 Dice, Jim 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks Colorado Desert District 760-767-3074 
760-767-3427 

jdice@parks.ca.gov 

X Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-256-7033 
760-256-6863 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

X Gonzalez, Camela MCLB Barstow 760-577-6744 Carmela.gonzalez@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

X Hamill, John 
 
 
 
 

DOI Coordinator 760-252-6108 
760-252-6174 

john_hamill@partner.nps.gov 

 Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

hamiltoncm@pendleton.usmc.mil 

mailto:Paul.cramer@irwin.army.mil
mailto:jdice@parks.ca.gov
mailto:everlyc@mojavedata.gov
mailto:John_hamill@nps.gov
mailto:hamiltoncm@pendleton.usmc.mil


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Hansen, Linda BLM CDD 951-697-5214 lhansen@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 
818-904-6288 

Judy_hohman@r1.fws.gov 

 Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

X Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@mindspring.com 

X Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

X Marquez, Sandy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS - Desert Tortoise Recovery Office 760-431-9440 x268 Sandy_marquez@fws.gov 

mailto:Judy_hohman@r1.fws.gov
mailto:Manuel.joia@usmc.mil
mailto:dfgpalm@mindspring.com


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Martin, Mary 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Mary_martin@nps.gov 

X Mattson, Craig 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks – Mojave Desert Sector – 
Lancaster 

661-726-1668 
661-940-7327 

cmatt@parks.ca.gov 

 Morgan, Larry BLM Needles 760-326-7001 
760-326-7099 

lmorgan@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Noda, Dianne USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 
805-644-3958 

Dianne_noda@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

X O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 
760-939-2980 

John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 

 Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS  Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 

mailto:Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 

Mickey.quillman@irwin.army.mil 

X Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 

X Salveter, Amy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS Desert Tortoise Recovery Office - Ventura 805-644-1766 x244 Amy_salveter@fws.gov 

 Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

X Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6098 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

mailto:Mickey.quillman@irwin.army.mil
mailto:Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov
mailto:Curt_sauer@nps.gov
mailto:Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov
mailto:rtrost@ca.blm.gov


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hvillalo@ca.blm.gov 

 Ward, Wes USGS Tucson, AZ 520-670-5584 wward@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Watts, Gary 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks – Inland Empire District 951-443-2423 
951-657-2736 

gwatts@parks.ca.gov 

 Williams, Bob 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Nevada  775-861-6300 
775-861-6301 

Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov 

X Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

X Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 vwood@blm.gov 

mailto:hvillalo@ca.blm.gov
mailto:gwatts@parks.ca.gov
mailto:Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov
mailto:Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 Woolsey, James Mojave NP 760-252-6120 James.woolsey@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Wooten, David 
 
 
 
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 916-978-6078 
916-978-6081 

dwooten@inreach.com  (home e-mail) 
BIA has no internet due to ongoing 
litigation 
(Jul 05) 

 Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 

Joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Joe_zarki@nps.gov


  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Boarman, William Conservation Science Research & Consulting 619-861-9450 Conservation-science@cox.net 
 
 
 
 

X Bransfield, Ray USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 
805-644-3958 

Ray_bransfield@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Clayton, Bridget  Ventura FWS 805-644-1766 x272 Bridget_clayton@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Hillier, Gerald Quad State County Gov't Coalition 951-683-5725 
951-683-8544 

gerryhillier@quadstate.org 
 
 
 
 

X Leuteritz, Thomas Redlands Institute 909-335-5383 Thomas_leuteritz@redlands.edu 
 
 
 
 

X McGowan, Dr. Edo Physician 
Biosolids research 
Sewage sludge 

805-684-4928 Edo_mcgowan@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Messaros, Karin NPS Joshua Tree NP (for Curt Sauer) 760-367-5512 
760-367-6392 

Karin_messaros@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Muldoon, Cicely NPS Pacific West Regional Office 510-817-1327 Cicely_muldoon@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Reilly, Maureen Sludgewatch 
Newberry Springs Community Srvcs District 

416-801-4099 cell 
760-257-3613 msg 

Maureen.reilly@sympatico.ca 
 
 
 
 

 


	Please find your name and write an "X" in the box next to it. Be sure to check your listed information, and make any necessary changes. If your name is not on the list, please add it at the end in the blank spaces provided, and indicate whether you’re a visitor, standing in for someone, or will be attending DMG meetings regularly. Thank you!
	 PLEASE PRINT

